## MERIDIAN OIL

September 2, 1987

Tenneco Oil Company Attention: Mr. Kevin Heringer 6162 South Willow Drive P. O. Box 3249 Englewood, CO 80111 Conoco, Inc. Attention: Mr. Boyd Nelson P. O. Box 1959 Midland, TX 79702

RE: Application to Drill a
Horizontal Well
San Juan 30-6 Unit #404
NW/4 NE/4 Section 23, T30N, R7W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

### Gentlemen:

Meridian Oil Inc., on behalf of El Paso Natural Gas Company, as Operator of the San Juan 30-6 Unit, has made application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division to allow Meridian to drill a horizontal well into the Fruitland Coal Formation. This well was indicated on our First Amendment to the San Juan 30-6 Unit 1987 Drilling Program.

Meridian requests that you, as an offset working interest owner in the San Juan 30-6 Unit, sign and return a copy of this letter to my attention evidencing your non-objection to Meridian's proposed well and hearing.

If you should have any objections, please contact us immediately so that we may discuss them with you.

Meridian has filed its application to be heard September 23, 1987, before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

Wu Landwan

Landwan

VLG:cjw Enclosures

San Juan 30-6 Unit, 3.0

Doc. #0251L

The undersigned hereby that they have no obje	states this d ction to the before	ay of men <del>tioned hor</del>	, 1987, izontal well
being drilled.		BEFORE	EXAMINER CATANACH
Ву:			NSERVATION DIVISION
Title:		MORIDIAN	EXHIBIT NO. <u>4</u>
Company:		CASE NO.	9217

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE OF NEW MEXICO P. O. BOX 2088 "ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501"...

Form C-102 Revised 10-1

	AI) 6	stances must be from	# 017 90177 Settre 24171	H ING SECTION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Operator		L	,0000			Well No.
El Paso Nat	ural Gas Compan	y S	San Juan 30-	-6 Unit(	SF 079382)	404
Unit Letter	Section Townsh		Range	County	<u></u>	
B	23	30N	7W	Rio A	rriba	
Actual Footoge Loca			_ <u></u>			
1135	feet from the North	11	1635		East	
Ground Level Elev.	Producing Formation	line and	oo!	Icet from the		1Ine
6141	Fruitland	-	Undesign	na+od	Ded	icaled Acreage:
0141	Trurcianu	l_	Onuc 3 I gi	lateu		160 Acre
	e acreage dedicated to the same one lease is dedicated to the same of the same				-	
If answer is this form if	n one lease of different mmunitization, unitization.  No If answer is s "no," list the owners necessary.)  e will be assigned to the ing, or otherwise) or until	"yes;" type of c and tract descrip	etc?  consolidation  tions which have  terests have been	Unitiza	tion en consolidated. ed (by communi	(Use reverse side o
		<b>\\\\\\\\</b>	XIIXIIIIIII		1	RTIFICATION
	Sec.	1 1 2 5 L L	1		best of my knew Name  Drilli Position  F1 Paso  Company	that the Information con- frue and complete to the redge and belief.  ng Clerk  atural Gas
-		23			shown on this protest of extual under my supervise true and calknowledge and barril 3, Date Surveyed David M.  Registered Protest and/or Land Surveyed	1986  Kelsey  Honal Engineer
					Certificate No.	1 6 cz

	Recipient e l'hone Number (very Importent) ( ) Department/Floor No.			1	750	ZIP Surent Address Zip Required	80111	30 45 Sept 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Supply of the su		'	00 S	<b>_</b>	1013 Charles		PART FEG 74 1009 OF SENDED A LE OF SENDED OF E				
				Kevin Heringer		Tenneco 011 Company	Exect Street Address (Use of P.O. Boxes or P.O. * Zip Codes Will Delay Delivery And Pasult in Extra Cherge.)	6162 South Willow Drive		Englowood, CO	HOLD FOR PICK-UP AT THIS FEDERAL EXPRESS LOCATION. Street Address (See Service Guide or Call 800-238-5355)	City Sunte	ZIP ® Ztp Code of Street Address Required	YOUR DECLARED VALUE	DAMAGE OF LOSS	the first term of the second of the first term of the fifth in the first term of the	Part pokultonių BTA official darod valva lybio liborinaviniųmi glikovoriti oug <i>Šorycies Gliebs. Bro Jarod sokim popliciti</i> para are Showst OH No Lauticki II libo Supagoris g. capy of thus miniti Wa thate no percessam or involent sometics.	DELAN TRANSPORT OF THE OPERATOR OPERA	reguest and with some emissions reguest arrangement charges poid. See brick of Sender's Capy of this airbit for higher information.	CUNSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES  We will not be requonsible our belief for any observation receipt retaining tronsity for the specific or proceedings on the proceeding and proceeding the proceeding of the proceeding of the process of the pro	is continued to the con
			冖	W. Fr.		Tenne	Exact Street Add	6162	ĊĪĀ	Engle			POUR DECLARES CYSE (174				Total	1918) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	nac.	Cip entitionallo	Control of the Contro
9/1/87	1	ยน	Your Phone Number (Very Important)	いだのしたのでもからなし	/Floor No.				ZIP Required For Correct Invoicing	202	P <b>PEAR ON I</b> NVUICE.	No Bill Credit Cert	B PACHABES WENRY	= 1			SSj Total Total	Fig. aryard & 1	Den Privi		ndy Transfrontert
76	AIRBILL NUMBER	いるのでは、なられ	Your Phone	10 K	Department/Floor No	DUNCKION INC		BET 3FO PLA	State ZIP Requi		ON (FIRST 24 CHARACTERS WILL AI	Fertis Acct No. BRI 3rd Party Feotics Acct No	DELIVERY AND SPECIAL HANDLING CHECK SERVICES REQUIRED	1 MRLB FOR PICK-UP	2 Deliver weekbar	3 DELIVER SATURDAY man change A	5 CONSTRAT SURVEILLANCE SERVICE [638]	6 DAY ICE 15s		10	ani arinos cetatrings desceny signals e and sinitatements
できたせてる	Sender's Federal Express Account Number	11 76-4476-1	From (Your Name)	Ven L. Goebel	Company	MEDICINAL DIE DAG	Street Aditions	AND STATE OF PERSON	Q-14	PAPER BRIDE	YOUR BILLING REFERENCE INFORMATION (FIRST 24 CHARACTERS WILL APPEAR ON INVUICE.)	PATMENT 3 Bit Service   Hill The furnits of	SERVICES CHECK ONLY ONE BOX	1 Denionity 1 CHEFFER	DAKENIGAT BELIVERY NATION	2 Common Pink Chaming of Enveronment 12 at 1515		* Deviand Value (first \$10)  STANDAND AIR  Devices profession from  S	SERVICE COMMITMENT SERVICE COMMITMENT	in mende for an an array files from any oracle physiological finish of deadlesses or any oracle product, and a STANISHIS ANY (Marry angle oracle product, inter-STANISHIS ANY (Marry angle oracle product), and produced to a surface oracle physiological files and any oracle physiological files and physiological file	Special of tractions I which I special three part for the tractions of the traction of the tra

OUESTIONS? CALL 800-238-5355 TOLL FREE.

YOU NIVIEW/AUOD S.WEGNES Dec. acred Walner Change . Recipient's Phone Humber (Nery Imports Reference (149 of P.0. Boxes or P.O. 4" 24 Comber Belling And Result in Extre Charge) ZIP Street Address Zlp Required Fe south spens than By an Changes On you Agent Charge 611 3 751 10 0 15 0 14 0 5 7 6 forty Changes Department/Floor No. 79701 #19m001 MACT and TX
note the plant by a THIS FEDERAL EIPRESS LOCATION
Street Address (See Service Guide or Call NOD-238-5355) We see shall by no over those por per-lags in the event of plantical by no over those por per-lags in the event of plantical by the event of a claim. We charge 304 for each and a claim. We charge 304 for each above, all tops charge along the maximum shown in our Sevices United Excellent value by the event and shown in our Sevices United Excellent value the practical states and shown in our Sevices United Excellent value in the plantical states and shown on the black of the Seviers of your plantical states. There is always a rack of tare delivery or considerway in the orest of a file delivery of foreign Equators we laryous requests and with some implications, returns in transportation to the consideration of the consideration of the consideration for harflest information. We will not be expossible or bish-for suppose or admines resulted principles, profession for desired suppose or serval as ruded shown. This notice has set of speci-tivation inferred parity, alternay leve and other costs ball is not hearly to be seen letters. Softs damages, and cashing form-one obtainments. CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES State YOUR DECLARED VALUE ZIP \* Zip Code of Street Address Required 200 North Loraine Mr. Boyd Nelson compariconoco, Inc. 7th Ploor 1.5 ladu eegi Avene Lanu becernes <u>\$</u> INII Credit Card (508+327-025) WEIGHT Your Phone Number (Very Important) YOUR BILLING REFERENCE INFORMATION (FIRST 24 CHARACTERS WILL APPEAR ON INVOICE.) ZIP Hequired to Correct Involcing しつかんる PACKAGES 9-1-87 Department/Floor No ECONNECTUBES PAYMENT IN Society The Receptable of Acct No DB 3rd Frany Feder Acct No DELIYERY AND SPECIAL HANDLING CHECK SERVICES REQUIRED 3 DELIVER SATURDAY am owen REPLOINE OF PERCENTANT AND 7 THER SPECIAL SERVICE WILL DON MUNICIPAL MADE IN MARKE at Sandon Pick up 1 NOLD FOR PICK-UP DELIVER WEEKDAY I 6 🔲 DARY ICE ٥ Van L. Goebel Sender's Federal Express Account Number PRIORITY 1 OVERVICE
Common to the common overview overvie Course: Pak Ownight Energes?
| Course: Pak Ownight Energes. SERVICES CHECK ONLY ONE BOX 1174-6474-1 THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH The second STANDARD AIR
5 Delivery but tales from たいないおい rom (Your Name) Street Address

Petration A part

po not ship cash or cumping

## MERIDIAN OIL

September 2, 1987

Federal Express Corporation P. O. Box 727 Memphis, TN 38132

RE: Proof of Delivery Airbill #296 2344 862

Airbill #296 2344 873

Dear Sir/Madam:

I need a copy of the proof of delivery for the airbills listed below:

Airbill # 296 2344 862 Addressed to: Tenneco Oil Company

Attention: Mr. Kevin Heringer

6162 South Willow Drive Englewood, CO 80111

Airbill # 296 2344 873 Addressed to: Conoco, Inc.

Attention: Mr. Boyd Nelson Briercroft Saving Center 200 North Loraine, 7th Floor

Midland, TX 79701

These overnight letters were sent September 1, 1987 from Farmington, New Mexico.

Please forward the proof of delivery to:

Meridian Oil Company

Attention: Land Department

P. O. Box 4289

Farmington, NM 87499-4289

(F.E. Acct. No. 1174-6474-1)

Thank you for your assistance.

Van L. Grebel

Van L. Goebel

Landman

VLG: cjw